
Republic of the Philippines 

QUEZON CITY GOVERNMENT 
BAC – Goods and Services 

2nd floor, Procurement Department,  
Finance Building, Quezon City Hall Compound 

 
 

 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 

SHOPPING 52.1(b) 

 

    DATE : November 29, 2021 

    PROJECT NO. : RMBGH-21-CMS-662D 
       

Name of Company :  

Address :  

Contact No. :  

Project Title : PROCUREMENT OF ANGLE GRINDER AND OTHERS 

Approved Budget of 
the Contract : P 75,700.00 

End-User / 
Implementing Office : Rosario Maclang Bautista General Hospital 

 
Please  quote  your  best  offer  for  the item/s  described  below,  subject to the Terms and Conditions 

provided. Submit  your quotation duly signed by  you  or  your  duly  authorized   representative  not  later  

than December 3, 2021   10:00 a.m.  Philippine Standard Time, together with the following documents 

of your company: 

1 PhilGEPS certificate (not expired on the time of opening of quotations); 

2         Business Registration (DTI/SEC) 
 3   Mayor's/Business Permit (2021); 

4         Tax Clearance; and 

5         Omnibus Sworn Statement prescribed by the QC BAC- Goods and Services 

 6  Income/Business Tax Return (for FY 2020) (For ABC P500,000.00 above) 

 7 If applicable, the JVA in case the joint venture is already in existence, or duly 

notarized statements from all the   potential joint venture partners stating that they 

will enter into and abide by the provisions of the  JVA in the instance that the bid is 

successful. 

 

in a SEALED LONG BROWN ENVELOPE shall: 

1. Contain the Project Name and PR Number of the contract to be bid in capital letters; 
2. Bear the name and address of the Bidder in capital letters; 
3. Be addressed to the Procuring Entity’s BAC.  

 
 
 

PROJECT TITLE:    PROCUREMENT OF ANGLE GRINDER AND OTHERS 
 

Quezon City Local Government 
BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE 
2/F Procurement Department, Finance Building 
Quezon City Hall Compound 

   

For any clarification you may contact us at 89884242 loc. 8506/8709. 

 

 

 

(Sgd) ATTY. DOMINIC B. GARCIA 
Head, BAC-Secretariat 

 



RMBGH-21-CMS-662D 

After having carefully read and accepted the Terms and Conditions, I/We submit our quotation/s as follows: 
ITEM 

NO. 
ITEM & DESCRIPTION UNIT OF 

ISSUE 
QTY. UNIT PRICE ITEM TOTAL 

1 ANGLE GRINDER 

Angle Grinder Corded 

GWS 900-100 S Professional 

900 W built for tough jobs! FEATURES: 

1 Superior grinding/cutting performance due to 

high power and torque 

at 900 W 

23.+ 

3 Long lifetime under tough working conditions 

and heavy working load 

due to robust design and components 

SPECIFICATIONS: 

- Rated input power: 900 W 

- No-load speed: 2.800 - 11.000 rpm 

- Power output: 450 W 

- Grinding spindle thread: M 10 

- Disc diameter: 100 mm 

- Tool dimensions (width); 73 mm 

- Tool dimensions (length): 280 mm 

- Tool dimensions (height): 100 mm 

- Weight: 1.9 kg 

Switch: 2 way Quality 

1. Heavy Duty - Power, Performance and 

Robustness redefined! 

2. Variable Speed: Easy and precise control of 

the RPM thanks to variable speed 

Unit 2  

  

2 ELECTRIC DRILL 

Power Consumption 550 W 

No Load Speed 2800 RPM 

Warranty 1 YEAR 

Class of Tool ELECTRICIAN KIT 

Voltage 220V 

is It Variable Speed NON VARIABLE SPEED 

Reverse Rotation YES 

CORDED 

Suitable for professionals, technicians and DIY 

enthusiasts. The multifunction drilling machine 

can be used to make holes on walls, concrete, 

metal, wood and plastic. Fix your picture frames, 

paintings, hangers, lightings. 

Contains: 

5 Masonry Drill Bits: 3, 4, 5, 6, 8 mm 

Unit 2  

 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

1. Bidders shall provide correct and accurate information required in this form. 

2. Price quotation/s must be valid for a period of thirty (30) calendar days from the date of submission. 

3. Price quotation/s, to be denominated in Philippine Peso shall include all taxes, duties and/or levies payable. 

4. Quotation exceeding the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) shall be rejected. 

5. Award of contract shall be made to the lowest quotation (for goods) or the highest rated offer (for consulting services) 

which complies with the minimum technical specifications and other terms and conditions stated herein. 

6. Any interlineations, erasures or overwriting shall be valid only if they are signed or initialed by you or any of 

your duly authorized representative/s. 

7. The City General Services Department (CGSD) shall have the right to inspect the goods. 

8. Non-submission of eligibility documents shall mean disqualification of Quotation. 

9. Liquidated damages equivalent to one tenth (1/10) of one percent (1%) of the value of the goods not delivered 

within the prescribed delivery period shall be imposed per day of delay. CGSD shall rescind the contract once the 

cumulative amount of liquidated damages reaches ten percent (10%) of the amount of the contract, without prejudice to 

other courses of action and remedies open to it. 

10. Failure to follow these instructions will disqualify your entire quotation. 



RMBGH-21-CMS-662D 

5 Wood Drill Bits: 3, 4, 5, 6, 8 mm 

8 Allen Keys: #1.5, #2, #2.5, #3, #4, #5, #5.5, #6 

10 CRV Bits: 50 mm 

18 Sockets: #1/4, #5/16, #11/32, #3/8, #7/16, 

#1/2, #9/16, #5/8, #3/4, #7, #8, #9, #10, #12, 

#13, #14, #15, #17 

30 Screws: 10 x 3/30, 10 x 4/40, 10 x 5/50 mm 

30 Wall Plugs: 10 x 5/25, 10 x 6/30, 10 x 8/35 mm 

7 Wrenches: #8, #10, #12, #13, #14, #15, #17 

Magnetic Bit Holder 

Plier 

1/4 Inch Adapter 

Cutter 

Long Nose Pliers 

Socket Wrench 

Hammer 

Wire Cutter 

Case 

Cross screwdriver 

Flat screwdriver 

Pliers 

Long nose pliers 

Adapter 

Socket 

Wrench 

Screw set 

Wall plug set 

3 GRINDER PORTABLE 

Cordless - Angle 

Powered by 48V Lithium Ion Battery 2 Batteries 

included with Charger 

Comes with Professional Hard Carrying Case 48V 

Capacity 100mm 

Wheel Diameter No-Load Speed: 8,500 r/min 

Comes with PROFESSIONAL 

HARD CASE for easy Transporting. Automatic 

speed change technology 

adjusts speed and torque during operation for 

optimum performance. 

Active feedback-sensing technology (aft) turns 

the motor off if rotation 

of the wheel is suddenly forced to stop. Electric 

brake stops the grinding 

or cut-off wheel in 2 seconds or less for maximum 

productivity. 

Unit 2  

 

4 HAMMER DRILL 

Extended life brushes are longer for more work 

between service intervals and less downtime. 

Rotation reversing system using brush holder unit 

features: No load speed reduction of motor 

even in reverse -Longer life of carbon brushes. 

Keyed chuck. Depth gauge for increased drilling 

consistency. Powerful 680 W motor with 0-2,800 

RPM & 0-44,800 IPM for the most demanding 

applications. Soft grip handle provides increased 

comfort on the job. In-line positive grip design 

maximizes power thrust. Lightweight with large 

drilling capacity up to 16 mm in concrete. Large 

2-finger trigger for added convenience. 

Recessed lock-on button for continuous use. 

Reversing switch is conveniently located. 360° 

Swivel side handle. Variable speed control dial 

enables user to match the 

Unit 2  

 



RMBGH-21-CMS-662D 

 

speed to the application .2-Mode operation for 

"Rotation Only" or "Hammering with Rotation" for 

multiple applications. Ideal for small self-

anchoring concrete screws. Double insulated. 

With 74 Pcs Accessories Specifications: 

Continuous rating input: 680W Capacity: 

Concrete: 16mm (5/8 inch) / Steel: 13 mm (1/2 

inch) / Wood: 30 mm (1-3/16 inches) Chuck 

Capacity: 

1.5 - 13 mm (1/16  inches - 1 ½ inches) Blows Per 

Minute (BPM) 0 - 44,800 No Load 

Speed (RPM): 0 - 2,800 Vibration Level Hammer 

Drilling into Concrete: 

19m/s2 Vibration K Factor Hammer Drilling into 

Concrete: 2.0 m/s2 

Vibration Level Drilling into Metal: 2.5 m/s2 

Vibration K Factor Drilling into 

Metal: 1.5 m/s2 Sound Pressure Level92 dB(A) 

Sound Power Level 103 

dB(A) Noise K Factor 3 dB(A) Dimensions (L x W x 

H) 303x72x222 mm (11 - 7/8 inches x 2-l 3/16 

inches x 8-3/4 inches) Net weight 2 kg (4.4 lbs.) 

Power supply cord 2.0 m 

(6.6ft). 

5 LIFTER HYDRAULIC 

Portable Scissor Lift is ideal for transporting loads 

to and from work cells, where it can then be 

used as a work platform or raised and lowered 

to facilitate load transfer to tables or benches. 

Scissor Lift features ½ inch steel plate scissor legs, 

lifetime lubricated bearings and a hinged 

platform for convenient cylinder access. Rolls 

smoothly with 2 swivel, 2 rigid rubber casters; foot 

operated floor lock helps keep the unit in a fixed 

position. 

Durable orange powder coat finish. 

Unit 3  

 

TOTAL  

 

Amount in Words :        

 

  

 

 Delivery 

Period 

: Thirty (30) Calendar Days 
Warranty :  

    

Other Requirements: 

1. Statement of Warranty (Parts and Services) – minimum of One (1) Year 

    

 Signature over printed name 

 

 

 

 

 

 Office Telephone No./Fax/Mobile No. 

 Date 

 Email Address 


